
C 1 
1 2 3 6 

SEQUENCE NO. ' ' 
(MOE, USE ONLY) 

(THIS ,NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS ) 

ST/CO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

MM 00 YY 

C>J..ll".111"1 
8 ' 13 

- DATE WELL COMPLETED 

MM"l-9-\~ 
15 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well. -

22 700 26 

(TO NEAREST FOOT) 

THIS REPORT MUST BE. SUBMITTED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY 5'Ll NUMBER \0 
PERMIT NO. 

FROM " PERMIT TO DRILL WELL" 

Ho · \') . Q~~ 
28 29 30 31 32 33 ~ 36 37 

OWNER ___ -I--.L.f;~~~~~--rr~~---------:::;:-::71,;:;;;,.,n■na;;;;;m.;------rr--r:::-::--::.:::;:------------
WELL SITE ADDA --=-----....._~-..--=---~-.,_~LL.I. ....... .._.__.."----- TOWN ____ ...._,._..-.~----s--------
SUBDIVISION 

~~.,~~~ 
-"'puMPING TEST -

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour.) , _ __:]_ 
a 9 

PUMPING RATE ( gal. per min.) _____ . ...,d. __ -=·-•_· _ 
11 -USED TO 

B . 

. WHEN PUMPING • . 

ominal diameter Total depth 
CASING . top (main) casing - of main casing -

-~ (~a~ t :h)i ~ (neag tQ t) ro 

OTHER CASING ( if used) 
iliameteF-, ·, · .depth (·feet) -

TYPE OF PUMP USED (f« test) 

~air - ~ ~ton• [pt~ _ 
• ~ l !.'.•( · -• • other :.. 

@J centrifugal [BJ rotary- • ' [Q] (de~- ~ 
27 27 27 below) 

·QJ jet 111 SU~~~-

. 27 27 

inch from to 
PUMP IN$JALLEQ 

-~1,.;· -, . i1 ~--, > ,' :,_ ·~fc7~~E~-1~~~~r~~~4F~.·~,.~ .. YEs ·· 

...:,;,-

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS : __ , __ _ ' 
DEPTH ( nearest ft') -

IF DRILLER INSTAUS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
.MUST BE COMPLETED FOR AU WEUS. 

·TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED · 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) . 
IN BOX 29 . . 

CAPACITY : 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
( to nearest gallon) , 31 

. ' PUMP co"i.uMN LENGTH 
( nearest ft. ) 

37 

29 

36 

41 

E 1 %0 'lx:> 43 47 

WELL HYDROFRACTURED 

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 
WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED 
HEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED 

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED 

A 
a 

c2 
H 

23 
S ' 

03 
R 38 

·9 • 11 15 17 

24 26 30 32 

39 41 45 47 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION .E 
WELL E SLOT SIZE 1 ___ 2 __ 3 __ 

21 

36 

51 

G HEIGHT (circle appropriate box 

j 
· and enter casing height) 

above 
, LAND SURFACE 

GJ below ;2 . (nr:ist) 
49 50 51 

LATITUDE 3 ~ -~J!21K¥ 
1--1-HE_R_E-BY_C_E_R-TI-FY_T_H_A_T-TH_I_S -W-EL_L_H-AS-BE_E_N_C_O-NS_T_R-UC_T __ E_D _IN"""1 N 

ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 " WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED 
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 

DIAMETER 
OF SCREEN 

'r (NEAREST LONGITUDE 7 .. ':t 9 J,!] as-
56 60 INCH)· (DEFAtJLT COO~D. WGS 84) 

KNOWLEDGE. 1-------.-r"'"om--------,t""o-------t Pursuant to §I0-624 of the State Gov,t. Article of 
1------------.....,,------~---t the Maryand Code personal info. requested on 

UC. NO. I . - - D - -- I 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) 

MDEIWMA/PER.071 

GRAVEL PACK 
IF WELL DRILLED 
WAS FLOWING WELL 
INSERT F IN BOX 68 

MOE USE ONLY 

68 

(NOT TO BE FILLED-IN BY DRILLER) 
T ~ (E.R.O.S. ) W Q 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CA.SING 

72 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

- COUNTY 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

this form is used in processing this form pursuant 
to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info. 
may result in this form not being processed. You 
have the right to inspect, amend, or correct this 
form. The Maryland Department of the 
Environment is subject to the Maryland Public 
Information Act. This form may be made 
available on the Internet via MDE's website and is 
subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in 
part, by the pulic and other governmental 
agencies, if not protected by federal or state law. 

-



:.. 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

EMER~ENCSY/TEMP NO. IF ANY 

STATE <DF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMITTODRILL WELL I-lo - \J - o~,°I 

ro ~ 
1 2 3 6 

~ J1ease type fill In this form completely 

8 

OWNER INFORMATION 
8 MM DO VY 13 

' . 
1
15 ~!tQe.,J-~ Cb 0wC?f'O->I- First Name 

License No. 

(t.,'oj\ J:x:', \\\~. 11 C 

WELL INFORMATION 
-APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED soo 
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

34 

55 

76 

USE FOR WATER ICIRCLEAPPAOPAIATEBOX) 

/Fni),OMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL . .,P"' 
~ RIGATION J 
[El FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 

IRRIGATION). ' 
---- ,· , 'II 

SECTION I LOT I 9 I 

42 

~ 46 48 50 

I 52 NEAkJ~e."3 

B 4 
SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1. ~\ub~ 

3: ,3/10 -"1130 - r 
-4-?,, s~c-- ,.1 • 

- pv"""'P G}. ,1-,;,o, 
\ 

-1- ~r 
-;: ~\ ' fvOS. pt, 

71 

P ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD iEr 
(CIRCLE AP:AOPA~ A_p? 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD 0.,--
ENTE RMI '3if39 

TAX MAP: ~ BLK: PARCEL !Sil. 
NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEAL TH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

I l4i, W Mo\ 
: COUNTY NO. 

22 . [I] IND~STRlf'.L, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERlf'-!G \ 

COUNTY NAME 
STATE 
SIGNATURE ___________ -" INS!:flT S ___,. __ 

[E) PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL ,-'\ 

IT] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING• 

- . [Q] • OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

·rg CLOSED LOOP.GE THERMAL ---

/-

A~PROXIMATE OEP~H OF WELL I ~ I FEET 
24 28 

APPR01(IMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

JETTED 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 

other 

41 
DATE ISSUED 

I 12-/11 /19 
43MM DD VY 48 

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 
Sl:IOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM, 

' ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND-INDICATE NOT LESS THAN 0 

DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL \ 1,.~ 'ZPl,""\ 

~~ 

svt C: 
I $1::_,,,../_. ro ,,, ,..../.c 

I \~/i, ✓ 
~~ w vi --------~~ ~ ~ Q 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS Q. l'i' · 
(CIRCLE: APPROPRIATE BOX) , . , \ t V \, I _/" ·'L°" • 

His WELL wILL REPLACE A WELL liHAT wILL BE .. _ - i,..,t-~ r ,,✓/ ffll' &,.it. Q:l.... _gt ®HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING wi:L(·, . --: ;J ~ , I '1flf'~c,I-QI~ 
., BANDONED AND SEALED . . OY' \..,'\ w;z. 

1
/, ( L 

[§] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THA-;,WILL BE USED \,t'l.,, l' I O }f <:) 'Z'o'\"\ / (p $ / 7- f ' ~ 
39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY ,,... o . .:: ~" \5 Pursuant to§ 10-624 of the State Govt. Article oft e 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS - J ~ ""fl"" Maryland Code, per~ nal info reques ed on thi~ form 
tJ2J THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN Ef lSTING WELL I tJ ~ · is used in processing tl'l.iU&tip pursu o OMAR 
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 26.04.04. Failure ~ rovide tfieinfo fes.alt in 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 . 52 this form not being'pi'0c d U l)aveffi.n ightto 

.:::~-- - - - - - inspect, amend, f' ~ e,c th,i rtm.ID{&Marylan'i • 
~ Not to be filled in by drlller (iif:JE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) Department of tftpEnvrronm ,o.tlil.sh.b ·.e.ct e-V 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER - - - -- - _G_ - -

PERMIT No. J-\ Q - ) 1 - Q 1, fi ~ 
7 71 72 73 74 75 76 TTB 79 

Maryland Public Information Act. Thi form may be 
made available on the Internet via MDE's website and 
is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part, 
by the public and other governmental agencies, if not 
protected by federal or State Law. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
NOTE N"PRO\l1NG AUll10RfTIES 8HOULO USE ~TE SHEET M= fEEDEt)s 

MDE/WMA/PER.071 ®COUNTY 

■ 



Page Lof_l_ Date, I I 3ol I CJ 
FIELD DATE SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 

Well Permit No. HO- 11- ()j1Cj 
Location of P19oertv: '':)2:j5 Rosc..omam De G \encl@ .t"1 D 2 1131 
Subdivision: ~~2i{~'l Biaj-est.o!:_9_ 8/ock __ P~ot ___ Sec. __ 
We/lDriller:rtgLL ,.J)wner: MW, M o'.lC\n(h 

Depth of Well: ] ctft ,K' 

Distance of measuring point {M.P.) above ground: ..Al.\ 
Static water level {S. W.L) below M.P.: L( 6, ~ 

High rate pumping -reservoir Drawdown 
Time pump started: ,91YD Pumping rate: _/12.f y1.,-

Total time q: fJO to reach pumping water leveTIIJ3.... ft. below M.P. 

Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 
TIME(in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RA TE FLOW METER 

minute intervals) BelowM.P. Time to fi/11 READING 

gallon bucket (if used) 

</'(J ~ ft 1, ( ~ t) '('."(., 
ci·i I> II.' ~-?-' "'.;)l5_j~C- ., 
q:J() j ./, 'j, "j/?~y;<.,_ / 

~;4,5 If 3, (; 3 2> _c-~L 
; 

! 

if): oo l 6 J, ~ )05,--cc_ t 

/ 
10 ;15 ) ~ { L/ ""2,1).£ e,{., ! 
in' 3~ j{,5 ,i..f 7JOS-e- c:, ! 
ltJ; '-{J it 3, i../ :>b~~L i ·, 

i/:66 !t~,J '3D ..5·-cG,.; \ 
,i.·/J /05,5 30.5-oL-

\ ·, 
\ 

n :?J6 /65,S /-{)'!>-<-'- \ 
I ( : 45, i (:.3 ,; ~D.seL- \ 

\ 

11-:6-c I t,1,S 30J CG-
·-
\ 

-\:t LJ' ·1 L 54 '3 05...., c:. 
\ 

\ 
J/2J6 t6'11 ~ }O.f·t'C.. i 

f 

i~L/; Jf._3,lf ~;:)Je ~ j 

I~ o1> - fl._ '$ , 4 '3 OJ, r:L- / 
I ·, IS . I 6 ·3~ 3' ?,es~c I 

/ 
)'.. ~"['y j6 g (3 '"< 0< ~._ I 
i ,'t../y !i) 'l,. 3 '7/(59,-.__ I 

'l .ot I/. 'l, ,l:; Ju.5-ec I 
I 

r !. ·i1~r j[Y,5 ·'J C S -<C. \ 
, .. 1 ·, 7:1)., / 61. q 3o 5-<v \ 
?-; '-ff {i b J, lf "h >-re \ 

\ 
'3 ; zib I r j , > "!JC5-c \ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
i 

\ 
i 
I 

CALCULATED FLOW 
(gallons per 
minute) 

1 GOY""\ 
11,~ 
d°''tf /21r'-
~an~ 
'9:_f rv"Y" 

'b )(Y'., 

1-_'- , ./)("\ 

~oinf\.-
1~•()-rf' 

.A-61\011\ 
J-..-qp,-0 

J.... g P 1'1'\ 
I"~- I 
• C,~-1""" 

~ .... 'o{), ~ 
l~P,f\ 

r) "r..'.P IV'-
')::J/0,,,.,,....._. 
~)In/\ 

'JYhl" 
.%1,,.,rt 

' 0 /j_ 

JI <-}Pf ( 

),"'<-j {) I l 
r1', d I )1 \ 

R 'ij 5,~h.. -
..., ~ 



Page !_of_l_ Date: I I Z 5 ) I 9 
FIELD DATE SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 

Depth of Well: JOOR . t 
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above fl!Ound: Qf 
Static water level (S. W.L.} below M.P.:._4 ___ ·6.....__ 

High rate pumping -reservoir Drawdown . 
Time pump started: \ : 30 Pumping rate: \ DQ ph1 
Total time l~to reach pumping water level_J_ft. below M.P. 

Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 
TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER CALCULATED FLOW 

minute intervals) BelowM.P. Time to fi/11 READING (gallons per 

gallon bucket (if used) minute) 

t ·. =BO IQ O OWi 

2·.00 nu W\,f\ \A )(Ltf>,{ ( 1 H}(J,nW) \fl /'. 
I 

nm 
2: ·.'.bo !.( V )W\ ' \ ·. ·?.it'\ il) 3.'~' tu ll11•i'nm 
·3: Ob (e ,VY\{l\./0 WQ,tp / \ 2.('f'inn I l O -o ,nVYI 
-a:ao + fl){y\ U.. 1A vntv (l(I . J 

\ () IQ 1),i/Y\ 
Y-r1Jt" 11~ lni\ Mn I ("\po/ hv . , _)I' 

J ,-



Page !_of_J_ Dote: '3- \8 ~· \9 
RELDDATE SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIEW TEST 

Welt Permit No. HO- 11 -Q~7Cj 
1.ocat1on of Property: ~2~ €o~ommoa De C, \e~, Mo 217~, 
SUbdMslon: ,- Lot:_ 8'rvt---Plot_sec._ 
we11DrH1er:fu@O 0,ll;~ * ()wner:o..y. D>o-M\oeu,ch 

( ~ "''"'!J 
Depth of Well: J 00:f t- . 1 

Distance of m«ISUlfng point (M.P.J abo~~: l Ji ft 
Static water kNel (S.W.L.J below M.P.: t 

Hlghrotepumplng-rtl$lffllO/rDnJwdown 
Time pump started: g : ~ Pumping rate: \ 58pm 
Total time \ p: "o(}to reach pumping water level l S ( ft. below M.P. 

TIME {In 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE R.OW METER 

minute lnterlals} Below M.P. nme to /fR l =· 
gqllon budcet •• ., 'I 

CALCULATED FLOW 
(gallons per 
minute) 



-· .. ·. 

H:OW .!.BJ) ·com-m:RE i.T;rn::D£PA"RTIYTT1$T 
B""llR~ OF ENVIRONMEt.{UL REJLTB 

·. WELL &.SEPTIC PROGRAM 
·-m.: c-rui)313-ml ru.x: c40)313-1.6"4s 

. Tnlngyq:fi:rm. Eoon.:filr the To.staliafion aftbe WeII. Pmn.n.. ~ ,A.,rumte.c. an.d Swnly Eming · 
' I • 

· · Nlmb Tham!:iiler-i. r,spCIJlSil;,kiilr~~ msp::clitm. pcim;:tn 9 -z:m nti.fui\ ib;r.of;&.e:~ 
mpedinll.. No!Wllrkktn be~ lmfil_::q.pmm.bytheHulth.De.pmm!S'.It :AJlfvsbJia~mnstco:mpJr. 

'l'l!ffii.tbt~St:nuhrtiPln:mbin!Co'de-{NlPC, z~lncnllJ') snd COMIJU6.fl4-94 (.MD Well 
. · ; : -~ ~a~ &tili.mm:ion -of~ CDlll!m. form rs reqmreil 'o:r:furfu Ilse. :and:Ocr:nrmlu:.v mmnrval ·. 

· . · . . · · l'<f ntrrtn r LL l,, ~~~kfr~«• . YIO 7%$.70. 

· ~-om!i.nm.;_d _Pi.,;,..-li',;:::. ) , Lirmm!Wdl,_,;.._ . 
lli=e;'/:-andll2!De-af°mdmdxizl ~llDSl~~ · • • • , . , • • , 

Namc{l'ml!T: t::o.w;d c~~\ e, . . . 4ClCBSd! W6D7Z0 . 
:,A_lil:Wl!li~p!!rlo'on 2d:J:winsbllafillll.. ~lielDl:dis:~~n a:i;a 
fit.eGei~nm:neym.m:i ar ~. pump "m!i[k~.nlt"wr.:"tl dtillci:. '.Elicl::nns-ma:J' b!'.sn:bj.~ iii :6cld · . 
~rm 1JJiiiz:imsaR .mdividwik =Yben:pnd fo ~sp~ ~ 21,,"==Y- . .. . . ·· 

N~~~ 0001). m:me ,1\ ch -T~i: - y, u ·· ~o~ ~01qv0, . . -~ c~~~~_LWa<-HD-j:,~Q~-'l 
~'SIJIRl'!"9'1ilePmimDm. , .I'ilil:ss.A..ilmm- -Weil C:ap mu!Xied:cicCmrm:m 
ls1fm:: , · . Maki=~\:x., ll "lwllffe= ~ ..ap:~ 
hlD&:I.~ fr{JA cl§ . , MP~_jJ:fl__ · S=ne8, -vcnn:s1 wcl1~ 
~~ • . CiE'M D~oin"C36"'i CBpst:CDICd.to~ 
·Wdl~-,,,, ...... ,.,.,-""-;.~ G'PM NSFlWSCapprtnrcil; Ct:mdr.ii:tmin.lF.B..G.: 
Dcplh ahic-ll cuUJWllmd...t:mne ofpomp msmllawm: ~- Com:m: 5Cl'?IP"Q 1D wdl ~.'......::::le.S 
lifpa!Ill apadig ==s'WCll.~ alw'l!'la!rrcutaffswildi~bylEE'Cl99D Sedion 17.!..4. " : 
'r~mcs!I13, ~ gnarcfs, or .o1:b;cr-~Ddhcd:usm-Mmtcirc:1e-onc · _ , . 

:-~~if~c:fu:d:io l:a:=:tll'F'.zd:tpi:tnirofhcr:ac:crpbrb1ein.a:l:U'ldio,gd,e~.c:cin. ... l\J {+ ·. . . . 

:g?t" Heal:fb. Dep:sr!::mmt llieOnhr-Nntm be comp1eb.il by Im>!:aD.a-
• • • 1 

n~bp.Rt:qn~ · 1Js / '"' · DBE-1ns,i..~ 3/ B/\''I !nJ;_P.CCtcit: · Se, 
· ~tdlm.Dai:a:: l5flts ~ & -wal:ccs,g>ly Exie at lc:436"' bc\aw .grade ✓ . 

· · . . . Two piCll!'. c.ap msiBiled iad:afu1ch¢io ~ .smnclJ, . . __,.,_· 1~-=­

E.1=:.. c:ondmt e:m::nds atk.ast 111" balow gi;a.d:,/al:tached:tn _cap propt:i:zy ✓ · 
· Sa:fetrmpell!l1:omsideafwell capming • ,_-..,..,I_·_ 

Cmrd:w.c:·ll:tig:a1ta::hcd properl;y ul casing~ above :!i:aishedgrade / -
'Wim"&llppl.J line s1~ad~xthr;ime amnccfion ~,_1 _ 
~~obsotvcdbemwpib~ j 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Or. Maura J. Rossman, M.O., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new construction, please indicate 
one of the following: 

Well Site Location: 

/r\~ &:daks 
Subdivision/Property Name 

9 
Lot# 

3~ss Rosrl)O\cMo ~ 
Road Name 

--d. The well site has been staked by .llJ10 n.a. l,e~ . ci. cfa .A~ 
/' (professional land surveyor or company employing professionaland surveyors) 

on IJ - t2 - IS (date) and does not require a site inspection. 

□ The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to 
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green well 
permit application. 

Revised 4/22/14 
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Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 l Toll Free l-&66-313--6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebool<.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.O., Health Officer 

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE 
TOJ:&.iR ONSITE WATER/SEWER FOR MDE APPROVAL 

Date Submitted :?QIB • 
-:,z,5' ~~-t11qu~~ 10 f.i~Cf-.l-.11i1£..IZ..L._# ~ir-'--"--'--r:n ______ _ 

Property Address ~~ -·-7 

~t:IU-1:JN 661lt15 ~ _%l._ -L oo__ M:'.~ 
Subdivision lot Tax Map Grid Parcel Tax Account ii 

Provide a brief site history including previously submitted and active plans with the Health Department or the 
County (subdivision p!ans, -perc test aP,plications, Building Permit applications): 

.~.::f&.:z;1 P-'o'3·s-£, i::-oo.zc;z. /H0?1..@ t7BFC f:/lf5 e-12.n< 
1 

&:,wbu?L?, ~lBa'"laa.q.mz.> 
eorr:: tv(/J{Et(rt}l UL~ wzec.v , . 
In the area below, list the specific section of the <;_ode of Maryland Regulations {COMAR) to which a variance is 
being requested and provide a brief summary of the regulation and an explanation of why the variance is being 
requested (Attach a separate sheet if necessary). 

Regulation Section 

1. COMAR 26.04.02.05.B.(2) 

2. 

Summary and Explanation 

Specifies thaton-site sewage disposal system is to be located 

downgradient from a private wate{well. 

At;Canoa/tI]~~~rer6 ON w,'(O) 04'1 007t72rr~_ 

,ztre" C£ ~Q, 1t\f~eA:V1ert(A?tl:t et Cl& AC:124' 
. ~2 Thl11e. D6tANee R?Q(NER:$1Tf?.eNt'lt&wf.."J 

112 ex umttr:~ &isM<koJ..): w:crr~e'5'bftlt- 2~_j. 
ff,zG-r~HtM:¾eZM~ 1A2'. ~po ~o/1~1llt -z12' 

• Property Owner's Signature_______________ -----·•-·-----------------· ---------···--·-· 

Health Department Use Only 

Reviewed by ~A.,"'~ as~~ ' / , 3 /rs 
Date 

Recommendation : 



...... 

' ,-----------------

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
1800 Washington Blvd. Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784 

******************************************************************************************* ... ************************ ..... ****** 
WATER WELL HYDROFRACTURE REPORT 

***************************************************************************************************************************** 

WELL TAG NUMBER 1-\0-ri- D319 DATE WORK PERFORMED (mm/dd/yyyy) 

WELLSITEADDRESS32~~ .D r--., G\ \ 
_ =_j_,,,J n~D\IY\m:;o \A' .enr 9, MD2 \137 _ 

TAX MAP tJ) Z 'Z BLK __ _ PARCEL 0'549 LATITUDE 3 9_ - 2t!Ql 55 LONGITUDE 7(p - qq (p 12 5 

CASING DEPTH ~- FT 

WELL DEPTH I (1) FT 

, ' "CASING TYPE (circle)" @ oR PVC 

WATER LEVEL BEFORE FRAC loa .5 

DIAMETER ,_ to __ .., 

FT YIELD BEFORE FRAC er GPM 

PACKER SETTINGS (circle) DEPTH OF SHALLOWEST PACKER /Ci) FT 
► 

SOURCE OF WATER We\\ 
OBSERVATIONS 

SET NUMBER TOP ZONE (FT) BOTTOM ZONE (FT) MAX PRESSURE WATl;R VOLUME 
(PSI) USED (GALLONS) 

1 l 2f){)-\'t 7 ()f)+➔ 2YJO \100 
2 . 

3 

4 -
5 

- ~ -

WATER LEVELAFTER FRAC 4"":) FT YIELD AFTER FRAC _ Z __ GPM 

NOTE: YIELD TEST PROCEDURES .CAN BE FOUND UNDER COMAR 26.04.04.26.G. 

REGULATIONS FOR HYDROFRACTURING OF WATER WELLS CAN BE FOUND IN COMAR 26.04.04.28. FAILURE TO 
FOLLOW REGULATORY PROCEDURES WILL CONSTITUTE RECEIVING A WRITTEN VIOLATION WHICH MAY 
RESULT IN PENALTIES DESCRIBED IN COMAR 26.04.04.38. 

Thi• Notice la provided purs nt to S1M24 of the States Govemmont Article of the Maryland code. The Personal Information Requested on this form is Intended to be used In processing this form pursuant to 
COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to f)rovlde the information requested may result In the form not being processed. You have the right to Inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland Department of the Envlrment 
("MDEn) a public agency and subject to the Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be made available on the Internet via MOE a website and subject to Inspection or copying. In whole or lnpart,by the ~-•-A ' -·~-~·-'··-,- MWO ')7Cl I 12'&1.~ 

UC# ' ~ 
... 

' 

.. 



. . - • ....- ' 1· /· .: ~ • . - ; ....... -:- .,:- ... .,,,,.. 

.• MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
C.-;.·r . .c -.:.,...,. ·• ·· · 1800WashirtgtonBlvd., Baltiinore,Maryland 21230(410) 537°-3784 · 

. ········••·••·••-•·········•··••··.,,.········•·••· .. ······················ .. .....,· ... , ................................................................................ . 
WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. . . 

' ,.,,., ~ --..... . -:, ~ . : 

-<sttBMIT COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO:,. . 
COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCY(contact MOE, WMA if address needed) 
WELL OWNER , . . 

ilc : - MOE, WATER.MANAGEMENT AD~INISTRATION;WELLPROGRAM 

·. DATE WELLABANDONED: __ ·=a-· ·--~~~----'-fl-·_·· _____ · (month/day/year) 

PERMIT NUMBE.R OF ABANDONED WELL(if any) 

* PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL: "! 

* NING WELL: Ctrri,re,u)·\-b •~o t'.Yl)AELLDRILLER'S LICENSE NUMBER:~ «~·tt~ ~. 
CIRCLE: MWD I m7 MGD 

oWNER's NAME: ~ m,o e v,Cb * 

* WELL LOCATION:\ l ~ 
COUNT~ ~ _ 
NEAREST TOWN: G~q 
TAX MAP btJa.;J. BLOCK (JO(JI PARCEL ost/, 
SUBDIVISION: ______________ _ 

SECTION: ' -F'i LOT: ___ -=-----
STREET ADDRESS: 3;2SS:1'KllSCo'no:xn 1)2, 

LATITUPE 3 9 '. -~ ~ ~ '7_ ~ S-

LONGITUDE 7 i, ·. . ~ . 9 /, ~ ~ S"° 

t 

TYX ._F WELL BEING ABANDONED: 
DRILLED __ JETTED 
BORED __ HAND DUG 

__ OTHER (specify) ___ _ 

* USE CODE: 
~ DOMESTIC __ MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC 
__ . IRRIGATION __ ._INDUSTRIAL 
. ___ TEST/OBSEllYATION __ GEOTHERMAL 

-. 

* . TYPE 9f CASING: 
~ STEEL . 

CONCRETE 
;:- ._ ·_ . PLAS'IlC 
__ OTHER (specify) 

",. ... ✓• 
- ',, .. 

SIZE OF CASING: b "'INCIIE~ IN DIAMETER 
> . ...... • 

DEPTH OF WELt: t I~-. FEET DEEP I . /' 
W.AS ANY CASING REMOVED~ S __ NO 

If yes, length remove d , in fe-et: / · 

YES~ 

SIGNATURE-MASTE 

r 

LICENSE# 

COUNTY 

SITE~LOCATION MAP 

v >·, 
~ ,/ ' -

' 
~ 
~ 

' , LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL 

FEET 

FROM TO 

0 

... 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED 

Pursuant to § 10-624 of the State Govt. Article of the 
Maryland Code, personal info requested on this form 
is used in processing this form pursuant to COMAR 
26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in 
this form not being processed. You have'the right to 
inspect, amend, or corredthis form. The Maryland 
Department of the Environment is subject to the 
Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be 
made available on the Internet via MDE's website and 
is subject to inspection or copying '<in whole or in part, 
by the public and other governmental ·agencies, if not 
protected by federal or State Law. 



----,--,,- - ~-c -~ --:~R~::~~ D~~ART~~-~ J TH~ ~~~~ENT, W~T:~~AGE~~~TADM~~:;::;I~;:7:· ~-,
7

~ . 

. · • • . 1800-Washin~on Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410f 537°3784 . _,/.-, . • .-• . - .. 
. · :t -· ·••··••-• ·· •••..• * *·*·* * * . : . **** * * •.• :~ •.•• *·• ·* :.:; *·**·*·•·• ....... J~. •·•*·•·•• * * •.•• .-•• ~ • .:... ........ ~ •••••.• , . ..... -- •·•· •.•• ~ ....... -. * .......... .,,. . ... t ~-. ** * * •. .:.:.. * •·••···· •·• · -•-•--· -,.:. . ' ~ - ' . . . . 

...... , t.: WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM 
--.,. ·, . . . . .. ·\ __ . . .. -· " •*******•*****·•••·••······••• .................................. _ ••••.•••••••••• , ............. , •••• • ••• : ••• , •••••••• ._ .... n. '.*****•***** ............ , ............... • . . ' .. /· 

,, SUBMIT COPIES. OF COMPLETED FORM TO: ' 
·. * . COUNTYENVIRONMENTALAGENCY ( contact MOE, WMA if addressrieeded) 

WELLOWNER . . . . ··• / _· I A ' • · _ • 

MOE, WATERMANAGEMENTADMINISTRAtlON, WELL:PROGRAM / .· .. ·. . . i . . -,, . 
J DATEWELLABANDONED: ,~ (!r·~·".) ~ ~ · .. ·. (monthlday/year) 

PERMIT NUMBER OF ~ ANDONED WELL ; ll :y) . . .-.- f'Jlf. _ Q;nj11o~) 
* PERMITNUMBEROFREPLACEMENTWELL: - . · . . ' -.'._ f+o- /? ·- 030? ~- . · 
* PERSON ABANDONING WELL, :;'}t,~w k,l,t,C.t,-WELL DRILLER'S uc __ ENSE NUMBE~ :.,,; -~=~=..._-..... t/..L-___ ....:..c. 

. ~ " . ~k CIRCLE: MWD ~ GD 
* OWNER'S NAME: ~ ffiaf.VIQ..J . 

SITE tOCATION MAP · .-----------------------, - ·; 

* WELL LOCATION~: ;· - ·-_i ~- · . 
COUNTY: - ~ - · · --
NEARESTTOWN: . . 
TAXMAP 00:;Q BLOCK@\ PARCEL~0_5~~~q~--
SUBDI"\'ISION: ______________ _ 

SECTION: j,OT: 
STREET ADDRESS:5a55'. Rtt;c~--°W= -. --
LATITUDE 3 'J ~ ~-~ 1J _j ._8;' _3 

LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL LONGITUDE? · .t, . !I J £ §' ,_'o 7 
. .,,. . _, . ·~ . i>' • ~ -· .• , I . .ti•- .. "L•i :·:f-=•'!"'·-+·"7!' -•·-~1-f- f -~:...c,,- ··-· ,;;-.t,.~ ........ ,FEEt '•-.•~ . 

* TYPJt'OF WELL BEING ABANDONED: 
_ ../_DRILLED __ JETTED 

BORED HAND DUG == OTHER (specify) JX'~,e_ 

* USE 9t)DE: 
_ V_·_ [DOMESTIC __ .MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC 
_ . _IRRIGATION . __ INDUSTRIAL 
__ Tl;:§'.f/OBSERVATION __ GEOTHERMAL 

* TYPE OF CASING: 
__ STEEL ___ PLASTIC 

CONCRETE __ OTHER (specify) --f 
1X~'Jol€ . 

I 

.. /' SIZE OF CASING: _ _..D...._-·•_· INCHES IN DIAMEi ER 
,) JJ ~ ' 

400 ' ,iDEPTH OF WELL: FEET DEEP 

· WAS ANY CASING REMOVED?_YES /4o 
If'yes, length removed, in feet: __ _ 

SIGNATURE-MASTER WELL DRIL 

-;z,. 

COUNTY 

MATERIAL 

Cvf/,~ 

B~-k/1,,~ 

FROM 

L/06 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED 

TO 

Pursuant to § 10-624 of the' State Govt. Article of the . 
Maryland Code, personal info requested on this form 
is used in processing This form pursuant to COMAR 
26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in 
this form not being'processed. You have the right to 
inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland 
Department of the Environment is subject to the 
Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be 
made available on the Internet via MDE's website and 
is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part, 
by the public and other governmental agenci s, if not 
protected by federal or State Law. - .... 



HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 
TEMORARY DEVIATION FOR RADIUM 

EXPIRATION DATE-May 7, 2020 

November 7, 2019 

Eleonora Don-Minevich 
3255 Roscommon Drive 
Glenelg, MD 21737 

Re: Replacement Well 
325S Roscommon Drive 
Well Permit HO-17-0379 

Dear Mr. and Mrs.Minevich, 

The water sample submitted for testing was free of coliform and E.coli bacteria at the time of sampling 
and is bacteriologically safe for drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on January 30, 2019. Results showed a Gross Alpha 
'level of 12.5 ± 2.6 picocuries/liter (pCi/L), while the Gross Beta level was 8.7 ± 2.5 pCi/L. With the 
Margin of Error, the Gross Alpha result was just above standard of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level 
was below its targeted standard of S0pCi/L (roughly the equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 
miHirems/year). 

This Department will grant a temporary deviation to the Interim Certificate of Potability on condition that 
the results of post treatment Gross Alpha, Gross Beta and Radium testing perfonned on November 4, 2019 
are within acceptable limits. Your radionuclide removal system must effectively maintain a Gross Alpha 
level of less than 15 pCi/L, a Gross Beta level of less than SO pCi/L and Radium 226/228 a level of less 
than 5 pCi/L. 

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions: 

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in accordance with the 
service contract for the life of the residence. 

2. It is recommended that a yearly radionuclide analysis is performed by a certified Maryland 
water laboratory. 

3. If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential buyer/tenant 
aware of this pennanent deviation. Please complete the "On-Sile Treatment System" 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

agreement, bring it to our office for an official signature and then file the agreement with 
Howard County Land Records Department. Proof of payment from Land Records must be 
forwarded to our office. A person who fails to make this disclosure is subject to the 
penalties set out in COMAR 26.04.04.12F Enforcement and Environment Article 9-1311, 
Annotated Code of Maryland. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "WelJ Regulations" have 
been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0379. Although the 
submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not 
guarantee water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a 
second bacteriological test indicating that the water is free of coliform and E. coli along with Gross 
Alpha, Gross Beta and Radium tests within acceptable limits is required prior to the expiration date, 
after which time a Final Certificate of potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional 
sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is 
punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-
1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact ( 410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland 
certified water laboratory to schedule a second bacteriological water sampling within (6) months of 
receipt of this letter. A list of Maryland certified laboratories can be provided upon request. If a 
private lab is used, please provide us with a copy of the results. 

Approving Authority, 

'3 .. ~~ 
Community Hygiene Program 

Water Sample Dates on File: 
November 4, 2019 (Bacteria, Nitrate, Turbidity, Sand, Gross Alpha Gross Beta, Radium 226r.t28 
MD State Lab) 
October 21, 2019 (Bacteria, Nitrate, Turbidity, Sand - MD State Lab) 
January 20, 2019 (Gross Alpha, Gross Beta, Radium - MD State Lab) 

Enclosure 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



SendReportTo: C,oL-Lt~~,CJ 
Howard Count:; Healti1 Department 
Bareaifor Envir m 111 ,ei ,tal Health . 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 

State of Maryland 
MOH-Laboratories Administration 
Division of Environmental Sciences 

INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

. lumbia, Maryland 21045 
1770 Ashland Avenue 

Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

WATER ANALYSIS 

s 
A 
M 
p 
L 
E 

I 
D 

Bottle LL..._ \ 1 L-. -""\ 
Number ~ C d3f\:r7J Name t:P ,,. l -+ -0 s-=t°l 
Location32S:S f:.o-scoH~0/0 
Collected: DateO\ /~l 1 Time /2.: 50 
CHECK (one per box/ 

Drinking Water 
Landfill 
Stream 
Other 

Community 
D Non-communi ty 
D Private 
D Other D 

Phone 

Source (raw water) 
Distribution (treated) 
MCL 

D 
D 

I 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

1
E19002368001 
Received: 01/31/2019 

Inorganic HOJC0379TD 

\. 

~ County 
County Code 

Data Category 
Code 

D 
D 

Federal D 
Project 

F 
I 
E 
L 
D 

Plant No. 
Sampling 
Station 

pH I I fl ol Chlorine: Free b 1 d Total 

r:71 :i::> □ Typeof 
Preservation: Iced ~ Acid ;::'.-_:A;:_c=id~==:;=:::::::::;::==:;--

~ T~ I Specific I 

Notes to Lab/Remarks~f,(}f'/ £D ~ L/ / [I:{) 
{ 

CHECK TESTS Error 
TESTS Code 

Alkalinity (Total) 

~ 
Ammonia-N 
Chloride 

. , Conductance*, Spec . 
./' Dissolved Solids (Total) 

Hardness 
Fluoride 
Nitrite, N 
Nitrate + Nitrite, N 
Sulfate 

,,.,.,... 

Total Solids 
Turbidity* 
Other: 

* Results reported in Units, all others in milligrams per liter (ppm) 
Number of 

=(/___.~~L->=--' Conductance 1..._L..___.__.,______.____J 

I 

RESULTS 

. 

SAMPLE TESTED AS RECEIVED 
Date 

Tests Requested [I] Section Chief _________ _ Reported, _________ _ 

SUBMITTER'S COPY 
MDH-90-A 07/17 

-



HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA, MD 21045 

State of Maryland 
Department of Health 

Laboratories Administration 
Division of Environmental Sciences 

INORGANICSANALYTICAL LABORATORY 
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director 

Certificate of Analysis 

Certificate# 3525.02 

Lab Project NoE19002368 Date Coll. 01/30/2019 Date Received 01/31/2019 Submitted By:Cabahug 

Field ID: HOJC0379TD 
Lab No. : E19002368001 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Total Dissolved Solids 

Comments: 

Method 

SM 4500-CI E 

SM 2540C 

Approved by: ~ 

Result 

10 

115 

Units 

mg/L 

mg/L 

Date Analvzed 

02/04/2019 

02/04/2019 

Approval date: 02/08/2019 

*The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation : EPA 150.1, EPA 353.2, EPA 375.2, SM4500F C, SM 4500-CN G & QCM-CN, QCM-CN. Samples are 
tested as received . 

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this 
information in error, please call (410) 767-6190 and arrange for return or destruction. 

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S: \EnviroFinal-I norganicsA. rpt 



'HOWARDCOUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

April 3, 2019 

Max Minevich 
3255 Roscommon Drive 
Glenelg, MD 21737 

Sent via email to eleonoradon6@Jahoo.com on 4/ 3/ 19 

RE: Replacement Well Sampling 
3255 Roscommon Drive 
#HO-17-0379 

Dear Mr. Minevich, 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 2104S 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

According to our records, your replacement well has been connected to the dwelling. We 
request that you contact the Community Hygiene Program at (410) 313-1773 to schedule initial 
water sampling for the above referenced replacement well, as required by the Maryland Well 
Construction Regulation (COMAR 26.04.04). This sampling includes testing for bacteria, nitrates, 
turbidity, and sand. There is currently no charge for the sampling and it is to your benefit to have 
it tested. 

Sampling of the new well should be collected from the primary indoor drinking tap, but if 
suitable scheduling is not possible, the sample may be taken from an outside tap to complete your 
sampling obligation. However, the potential for unsuccessful sample results increases when 
samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside environment. 

The old well on the property was sealed by Fogle's Well Drilling, LLC and documentation 
was submitted to the Health Department. 

Feel free to contact me with any questions. 

Cc: Communiry Ifygiene Program 
File 

Sincerely, 

r-~ U,J.-_· 
Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. 

Howard County Health Department 
Well & Septic Program 

SCollins@howardcountymd.gov 
410-313-6287 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Mr. and Mrs. Max Minevich 
3225 Roscommon Drive 
Glenelg, Maryland 21737 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Minevich: 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

May 2, 2019 

RE: Roscommon Estates Lot 9 
3255 Roscommon Drive 
Glenelg, Maryland 21737 
Replacement Well 
Well Tag: HO - 17 -0379 

A sample was collected for your replacement well during a yield test on January 30, 2019 and 
submitted to the Maryland Department of Health Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross 
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total 
alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have 
been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore 
Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 12.5 ± 2.6 picocuries/liter (pCi/L), while 
the Gross Beta level was 8. 7 ± 2.1 pCi/L. With the Margin of Error, the Gross Alpha result was just above 
its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted 
standard of 50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the replacement well water supply may 
not meet EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters could be considered to more 
fully evaluate the levels of these naturally occurring contaminants - especially that of Radium 226 I 228. 
Alternatively, if you currently do not have a softener system or point of use reverse osmosis (R/0) unit on your 
supply, installing one and then performing post-treatment assessments of these parameters could be an option. 
As previously mentioned in a letter from Sarah Collins (April 3, 2019), other tests to meet potability standards 
(i.e., bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand), if not already done, will be needed to certify this well. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410-313-1773 if 
you have any further questions or to schedule additional testing. 

M0D_i. . L 
Bert Nixon, ~r~ 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

finclosure 
✓ cc: Property file 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



. SE~ REPORT TO: N I X L' ,-.._J· I ~ • 

.>Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Envi1011mental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 

Plant/Site Name: 

Sample Source: 

- -----
State of Maryland 

DHMH - Laboratories Administration 
Division of Environmental Sciences 

RADIATION LABORATORY 
I 770 Ashland Avenue 

Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

I)L County: 
\ !- !( 't_ a, \ \..,'\ <':1!_J 

(Well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

Radoo-222 _ 

-e~ I\_)( IJ/--} 

County 

Bottle A 

Bottle B 

CHECK (one per Box) 

IYllic 
Drinking Water 

Landfill 

Stream 

Other 

□ 

□ 

□ 

-------

Service 
Community 

Non-Community 

Private 

Other 

Submitters Code: 1 4 I f I 
Ct1&\-¼)C'\ , J Collector: 

Date Collected: 

Field pH: 

□ 

□ 
c:v 
□ 

Bottle A ____ ___ _ 

Bottle B _______ _ 

Plant No. 

Point of Collection 
Source (Raw) ~ 

Distribution (treated) □ 

MCL o 

Federal Project: l==:J 

Testing 
Emergency 

Routine 

Recheck 

Special 

TelephoneNo.: t.. j /,'\ '3/ ?.> 2,G, ~ S 
Time Collected: ____ _ a.m. 

Field Chlorine: /.., ) EG 

□ 

~ 
□ 

□ 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes I /c I No c=J Iced: Yes l==:J Nol~-~ 

Remarks: '-·] tr_-1 h 

10 TEST 
EPA 

Lab No. Method No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed Analyst 
Date 

Code Reported 
Q., .,,Gross Alpha 4000 , ,..,u (.._ ,-,)A C1Nl I 1) J? c-t:, le ,, -, 11.1 I, c.. '.l ., t-- ...... I '· I ,c 
[].., ,,.Gross Beta 4100 I ,_ Lt ,_ ci/ . A <=,rv. • ' i,-,~, I ,. '..., I .... t l C, t\ u ' I , , :t I I I .. 

□ Radium-226 4020 - - . • ~. - ' . '....., I I 

□ Radium-228 4030 

□ Total Uranium 4006 

□ Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 

□ Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 

□ Radon Field Blank A 4004 

□ Radon Field Blank B 4004 

□ Tritium 

~ I':,..;, c,r J.1/ ,;Jv. / tn J Ii- I £..II f-. rtJi /;OO., ) lb, t::" .f 2 ,LL •-l,L4 i Jl,;1 ,n/l.../,e,. 

u Z,,,.<,.: 1.1;'n. -c~n ~ /1-.. llf, i:vl C1N1 •I) /'2,. .... , ') ~1:;,• ' J .,,., 11 .1, ..... J~ I~ ,',t; - ,-- - -- ,. , r ·- - 1 --r-/ 1 / - .. /Vf ' ' 
Date Received: u /.L~-1-Lt r, Received By: ) it·>-

f 

Data Release Signature: 47, ✓ ,,. 
•►~~ c::. 

I 
Date: 

Lab Use Only . 
Sample Intact upon arrival? 
Samole oH <2.0? 
Received within holding time? 

FORM REVISED 05/15 
DHMH 4540 05/17 

Yes No NIA --
----..,,,. 

•Tel. No.: (443) 681-3766 •Fax No.: (443) 681-4507 

PROGRAM COPY 
SAMPLE TESTED AS RECEIVED 



. 
State of Maryland SEND REPORT TO: .... ~\ XDN , .& 

I UbNo 
'- ,4 DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

Ffowarcl Countv Health De11artment Division of Environmental Sciences . .... • . I'. 

B11rea11 of Envir:oAmei:ital f:10alU1 RADIATION LABORATORY -
8930 Stanford Blvd. 

I 770 Ashland Avenue 
Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

1 Columbia, Maryland 21045 LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM J.. ~ l r--..; ,\: 1,, r l 

H-( ,J () I 
Plant/Site Name: County: l- \--c,, ) f .... i \,~.S :) 

Sample Source: t,10f::: G { V1 d~i~ L)\'S\ \I l ti) Location: l t4P ') e-tl3 
Radon-222 Bottle A -------

Bottle B -------

County [II3 
CHECK (one per Box) 

IYill< Service 
Drinking Water ✓ Community D 

Landfill D Non-Community D 

Stream D Private o/ 
Other D Other D 

Submitters Code: I ¥ I e I 
Collector: C.A~{\ tJ1 ,C;, 

1 
,) 

Date Collected: ( '\ \ /3o /cJO\ 9,' 
'Id ~ (' . S----F1e pH: ~ ~ ~ 

(Well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

__.R,atknr-122 Field Blank Bottle A _______ _ 

tl..AD<ut-1 ( 31) BottleB ______ _ 

Plant No. I I 

Point of Collection Testing 
Source (Raw) IV Emergency D 

Distribution (treated) D Routine o--
MCL D Recheck D 

Special D 

Federal Project: 

Telephone No.: 

Time Collected: a.m. ----- -+1; 3,,6, p.m. 
r;:, (,C> 

Field Chlorine: 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes I V I No c=J Iced: Yes c=J No I~-~ 
Remarks: 

l}if' TEST 
EPA 
Code 

(Y Gross Alpha 4000 
0...- .,.Gross Beta 4100 

□ Radium-226 4020 

□ Radium-228 4030 

□ Total Uranium 4006 

□ Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 

□ Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 

□ Radon Field Blank A 4004 

□ Radon Field Blank B 4004 

□ Tritium 

□ 
□ 

Date Received: bJ /.7; ,. I, 1 
Data Release Signature: 

Lab Use Only 
Sample Intact upon arrival? 
Sample pH <2.0? 
Received within holding time? 

FORM REVISED 05/15 
DHMH 4540 05/17 

7 

Lab No. Method No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed Analyst 
Date 

Reported 

lb'-1, ,,.:,),A <"1 N\ I, < c;l, t ) ,')-,. I It 1(~ itU- r,"} Ii II~ 
I 1-.U r- ,t:,'.A\ ....... ,.;.. :-..... <"u. . ~ /)?- 1111· <A j j1,, 

-1, I 
•-i, I 1•~ 

- I \ - • I I ' 

Received By: 

L.,, Cl L 
i.o- Jr ./- I 

Date: 
' I , • 

- Yes No NIA ~ 

.,,,...,. 
/ 

../ 

•Tel. No.: (443) 681-3766 •Fax No.: (443) 681-4507 

PROGRAM COPY 

I. 

' 



Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Max: 

Oswald, Hank 
Tuesday, April 23, 2019 1:37 PM 
'ELEONORADONG@YAHOO.COM' 
Well Water Sampling_3255 Roscommon Drive 
Well Water Sample Letter.pdf 

Good afternoon. Did you receive the attached letter dated 4.3.19? Please call our Community Hygiene Program to 
schedule the water sample appointment. The sampler will need to collect from an indoor bathroom tap. There is no 
charge for this service. Let me know if you have any questions. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

1 



'HOWARDCOUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

April 3, 2019 

Max Minevich 
3255 Roscommon Drive 
Glenelg, MD 21737 

Sent via email to eleonoradon6@yahoo.com on 4 / 3 / 19 

RE: Replacement Well Sampling 
3255 Roscommon Drive 
#HO-17-0379 

Dear Mr. Minevich, 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

According to our records, your replacement well has been connected to the dwelling. We 
request that you contact the Community Hygiene Program at (410) 313-1773 to schedule initial 
water sampling for the above referenced replacement well, as required by the Maryland Well 
Construction Regulation (COMAR 26.04.04). This sampling includes testing for bacteria, nitrates, 
turbidity, and sand. There is currently no charge for the sampling and it is to your benefit to have 
it tested. 

Sampling of the new well should be collected from the primary indoor drinking tap, but if 
suitable scheduling is not possible, the sample may be taken from an outside tap to complete your 
sampling obligation. However, the potential for unsuccessful sample results increases when 
samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside environment. 

The old well on the property was sealed by Fogle's Well Drilling, LLC and documentation 
was submitted to the Health Department. 

Feel free to contact me with any questions. 

\N e,\t 'r ~qllc.--

\u eo\Le.or s~"\d. 
i,...-t F J.L#, vvt.6'-u-t 

V,IJV'W'· \~'J ' VN.,-

Cc: Communiry Hygiene Program 
File 

Sincerely, 

~~ LV--· 
Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. 

Howard County Health Department 
Well & Septic Program 

SCollins@howardcount;ymd.gov 
410-313-6287 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 

Cheyenne Phillips <phillipssondrill@aol.com> 
Monday, February 04, 2019 9:52 AM 

To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: Re: Well Completion Report_3255 Roscommon Drive 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if 
you know the sender.] 

Hank, . 
I have the yield test and Hydrofrac report they well is producing 2gpm we are waiting on payment and 
once its received we will send the paperwork. The well completion report Fogies will have that since 
they drilled the well. Thanks 

Cheyenne Phillips 
Office Manager 

Phillips & Son Drilling Inc. 
2624 Kaetzel Road 
Knoxville, MD 21758 
301-432-5755 Office 
301-432-6776 Fax 

-----Original Message-----
From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
To: phillipssondrill@aol.com <phillipssondrill@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Feb 4, 2019 9:33 am 
Subject: Well Completion Report_3255 Roscommon Drive 

Hello Cheyenne Phillips: 

I received a message from the owner with questions about the well located at 3255 Roscommon Drive. Prior to returning 
his call today, I hoping to obtain a copy of the completion report and well yield data sheet from the Hydrofrac conducted 
on 1/18/19. 

Any assistance would be greatly appreciated. Thanks in advance. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

1 



Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are 
addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If 
the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, 
disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please notify the 
sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

2 



56555 
1 2 6 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) 

ST /CO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

DATE WELL COMPLETED 

MM DD MM DD yy 

e 13 15 20 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well 

22 7(!)0 26 

(TO NEAREST FOOT) 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

PERMIT NO. 
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL" 

H6 -\') · Q319 
28 29 30 31 ·32 334 35 36 37 

OWNER ___ -J-..!....Jl-4~~1,-?a~~---,:r..,-:_~~-----=:-=--..:i,s1:.:n:::::am::-•-----..,.._-,~,r;:;.;2i-r::::--------------' 
WELL SITE ADDR -,.--...,;,JaL-wb.~~¥..6oi~~!.!-.1~.1-~.._ ___ TOWN -..l......_.11i.,,;Uli,-~ __ _,,. ______ ___, 

SUBDIVISION 

GROUTING RECORD @) no 

Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED ~ --------------------1 (Circle Appropriate Box) ~ 
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR TYPE OF • . IN_G MATERIAL (Circle one) COLOR. DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

DESCRIPTION (Use FEET CEMENT C, M BENTONITE CLAY IBIC! 
addkional sheets ij needed) FROM TO 6 r/ .,j5., ~ 

-----------+--+---+----t NO. OF BAGS '2-, lL NO. OF ~J)YNDS Ah..'f ,b-

e t GALLONS OF WATER //:,~ ~1,\. · 0 /. o --· ......-:c---
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) 

(11 l from (!J .5orr or"w,,, 10 6 2- -ia TOP 52 

0;-e,y 1-/_5 l~ 70 

G
~~~~i 
nsert 

propria. te 
code 
below 

MIN 
CASING 

&_ 
Nominal diameter 
top (main) casing 
( nearest inch)! 

Cit,_ 

Total depth 
of main casing 
( nearest foot ) . go 

60 61 63 64 66 70 

OTHER CASING (if used) E 
A 
C 
H 

· diameter -depth (feet) 
inch from to 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: __ \,__ __ 

no 
WELL HYDRO'FRACTURED 

~----
s 
I 

~---'--
screen ipe 
or open ole 

SCREEN RECORD 

~ u t;"oo'j propriate BRONZE 
. code 

~ below 

DEPTH ( nearest It.) 

11 15 17 

@> 
HOLE 

~ 

21 ~ ! a 9 

1-------------11--=~'----=='---I C 2'----- --------------
CIRCLE APPROPRlAT H 23 24 26 30 32 36 A A WELLWAS ABANDONED AND EALED s 

WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C 3~--- _____________ _ 

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) ~ 
PUMPING RATE (gal; per min.) __ ...::2'--_•_0_ 

11 15 

~~1~3~EU~i}~:i2G RATE ;&;c.i?:r .J- , 
wfl'TCA-f 

WAJER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PlJMPIN~ ., '1-,:) . . II. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING 1(:/3-S- II. 
22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ air ~ piston 

[£J centrifugal I]] rotary 

~ turbine 

·· other 
· fol (describe 
~ belo 

27 

Q]je.t 

·27 

PUMP INSTALLED 
DRILLERINSTALLED' PUMP -
(CIRCLE) (YES or NOY 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST £:IE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTAl:LED 
"PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
( to nearest gallon) 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
( nearest ft.) 

29.· 

31 35 

41 

43 47 

G HEIGHT (circle appropriate box 

! 
and enter casing height) 

above 
LANO SURFACE 

O below ;") (nearest) 
L::J o,<.. foot) ,, 

49 50 51 

p TEST WELL coNvERTED ro PR0DucT10N E LATITUDE 30 . "\ c:z. l"I ·Leo 
._ __ W.;.:,;:E.:;;LL:,_ ___ .;._ __________ -t ~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3__ ']_ Q{_ Q. 'L u_. .A 

1HEREevcERT1FvTHATTH1sweLLHAsseeNcoNsTRucTeD1N LONGITUDE 7 'in,_,,. "lc:-
AccoRDANce WITH COMAR 26,04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST "'1-- . ':I. JP 1. 0;:) 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE OF SCREEN INCH) (DEFAULT COORD. W6S 84) CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED 56 60 
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MV 1-------..-:-:,=-------r,::-----:----t 
KNOWLEOGE. ram O Pursuant to ·i I 0-624 of the State Govt. Article of 

1--------------------1 U1e Maryatid Code personal info . . requested on 

LIC. NO. I - ..,.- D - - - I 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) 

MDErWMAIPER.071 

GRAVEL PACK 
IF WELL DRILLED 
WAS FLOWING WELL 
INSERT F IN BOX 68 

MOE USE ONLY 

68 

(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 
T (E.R.O.S.) 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING 

72 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

ORIGINAL 

WQ 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

tbis form is used in p,wcessing tbis form pursuant' 
to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info. 
may result in this form not being processed. You 
hAve the right to inspect, amend, or correct t.his 
form. The Maryland Department of the 
Environment is subject to the Maryland Public 
Information Act. This form may be made 
available on the lnternet via .MDE's website and is 
subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in 
part, by the pulic and other governmental 
agencies;if not pro.tected by federal oi: state law. 



Page l_of_l_ Date: I I .::ol I CJ 
FIELD DATE SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 

Well Permit No. HO- .11- {)3'19 
Location of Pwoertv: 3255 Ro.sc.omoxn Qc . G \encl@ ,MD 2 t131 
Subd"llllsion: ~E!:,~..9_ Blodc_Plot __ . Sec. __ 
Wel/Driller:r~ - - . ...:,Owner: Ma;., N'.\',ocv\ch . 

Depth of Well: ] ctft ,< 
Distance of measuring point (M.P.J above ground: A!' 
Static water level (S. W.L} below M.P.: L{ ~ • ~ 

High rate pumping-reservoir Drawdown 
Time pump started: RbO Pumping rate:.....1fl:2jw-
Total time q:OO to reach pumping water leveTJ;£J;I.jt. below M.P. 

Recovery pump test data,.. ob$ervations to be recorded every 15 minutes 
TIME(lnlS WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOWMETER 

minute Intervals} BelowM.P. Time to fill 1. READING 

gallon bucket (if used} 

</'li ~ ft3,t; .;v "e" 
'i'U> IL°~;f -'::> lf .f...: c.. 

-· q: :Jl> /,/, ~. ,:3~J-ec... f 
... ✓ 

C,;'{5 Ji;,(:, 32>.J:~'-
, 

I 
iO:oo 76 3✓ ~ ~0$CL / 
1D:/f It. 1,4 '2,1)£ r:;l, l 
ln' ~e, {., ?,1/ 7'0$-e-G ! 
If!; '-If /63. l.f "3 b.5~<- \ 
ii :~r, ((3,J :;>Ds~ \ 
i:{) {6j,5 7->0(-c,C. \ 

\_ 

h~~6 /{,j ,S ~'-- \ 
; , 45 i'3 t.f ~~ec.:.-- \ 

'1_. 

1..: {yf-,. l,1,$ 30J o:- \ 
• J-',l5 1 t 1,U 3 0,S-,c.. \ 
112-~a 16~ t£ 70.f<C. l 
lJ.:.i/~ Jt:,'4.tj 1{;:)U~ I 
~ (fD· ft';,L/ '30 .. h~ / 
\ \ IS . 16), 5 1.cs-c I 

I 
',. '»I,,. ls (3 ?O<<r.:... I 

Lt/J; l 1~~. "5 ?6~rc I 
, -~ If-_ '1 { ,c.; :/u5-e:c.. . { 
' ' f ·,,~r ilJ,'> :JC s -r:G \ ,.-
~~- bi q ·3c _$-c(> \ 

',},; I.ff 1ib 21 il 'h>~ \ 
-~ ; ziD ; {, 51 ) ?JO>-L· \ 

\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
l 

CALCULATED FLOW 
(gallons per 
minute} 

1cw~ 
r;-;._. 

\~ 

if'"tr'Ah"'-
~fA{)IY'-
q~ nff' 

~l:1 p~ 

'A,' JvJA 
~c: 'Inf\-

',t-q, .. ~ 
7,_ E 1,Pf)\ 

I?\ i ~pri" 
'J... q iOt",. 
'l.-' _r • .,...,.,., 

tJ...'o:1-i-
?-'it~A 

"d_p/J/"-
%.'n,,.,,-
~ -, ',,,I'\ 

'JV 'tJ/\-
~i ~ 

'0/l 
"2, I t,}/,"J,· ( 

r :'gprl 
At' 

'J } I' 
!)._;; 6,~J\ ....,, 

-



Page !_.of _l_ Dote: l J Z 5) 19 
FIELD DATESHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WEU YIEW TEST 

Well ltNo. HO- l]-051q 
Location petty: ~2~~ Ru<:.cnrhn•'-\ tw A.lr..¥1t-:lt1 µ\D 211'3• . 

Subd"tvlsion: o<.rom~n. K.\tu-t'\tntLfL BlkPlot_::_sec._ 
Well Driller: P<O a ,I'S. • OWner. . . ~ M 'ne "\ en 

Depth Of~ 700f1- - I 
- Of 1§:[ (M.P.) above rund: ~f 
Static water level W.LJ below M.P.: 4 . 

High ratepumping-reservo 'ITIWdown 
Time pump started: \ ... ~() Pomping rote: \ D~ ptn 
Total time ';\". '&) to rea~ng water level ~ ft be w M.P. 

Recovery pump test data - observatio to be recotded every 15 utes 
TIME(ln15 WATER LEVEL !5::NGRATE ~METER 

CALCULATED FLOW 

minute intervals} BelowM.P. to/ill 1 
(ifus: 

(gallons per 
g bucket 1 minute} 

\·. ~'i \ / IC\ (1 ;"')l,,y\ 

2·.m nu Wlf'\ \Nil Wv- ' f rt\ru1W1 \('\ )' 
I 
l1W\ 

2:'?)0 !{ V' )W\' , : 7'lY' tn B:-~• TO I f'i ._ I 
., ("\\IV\ 

-a~ OD < e. VY\11'0 /b.\J (}:j rP v \2fnnn I , n ~ '..nvv1 

'3~00 + (1)./y\ fi. 1Av1 -I \ tr 'l/\ - .J \ () J::I ,~ 
Y-ll :hi ll.t=: \n j\ 1r.n I r--vhv. -....,r 

I \ J .-

I \ 
I ~ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I f\ 
I 

. 
\ 
\ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \. . 
l 



! -

MARYLAND DER NVIRONMENT WATER ~GEMEN"f ADMINISTRATI 
1 . Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 53'7-3784 

*******fftt***tttt~*,*#1.-**tt***-~*:lr*" *!,. *. ~**'<*'***:lr**tt-*********•tt*""'****•tt•tt*****•**-•**~-~-**~ 
WAl]R ~ )IYDROFRA~SfP~T 

**•****-&• .. ••~ .. atttt*""*""""""'**""'*'**•*"'*"'1':'ttti;,•ffl**tttt****..--ii-kt****•~ • • •*M'* ••·• ~ • • •H ••"*~'~ • •"~•-M•;; * • * *** *•*""* 

- IJO,,. l:I - ~t>J':l DATE w0RK PERFf>RME:'~ {mmldd!Ym:) l \~~\-_)'if} 

BLK=;;=:-= 

CASING IDEP{tii' ::f,G1Ft 
"'~ ,,"'1=~✓ 

O~ !N,~ ~fllgir,gte) @0R PVC .. ~.ll~METER ~ ~-= 
WELJ. DEPliH , FT WATER 68'/Ei.: BEFORE FRAc lo'a,.~ -:FT 

PACKER SETTINGS {circle) - DEPTH OF:: ·SHALL.:OWEST PACKER 

souR_cre oF wA~R We\ 
OBSE~VATI@N~ 



· Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Max: 

Oswald, Hank 
Wednesday, February 06, 2019 1:53 PM 
'ELEONORADON6@YAHOO.COM' 
Wolf, Kevin 
Operation and Maintenance Agreement_3255 Roscommon Drive 
O&M agreement 4.23.18.pdf 

Attached, please find a copy of the Operation & Maintenance Agreement for the system to be installed at 3255 
Roscommon Drive. Please complete this form and return it to our office for signature/approval. Once the agreement 
has been signed, you will have to file it with the Office of Land Records and return a copy of the receipt to this 
office. Once we have a copy of the receipt, the septic permit may be issued to your septic contractor. The septic permit 
fee will be $396. 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 {Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidentia l, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission . 
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HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

February 21, 2019 

Max Minevich 
3225 Roscommon Drive 
Glenelg, MD 21737 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

Re: Water sample results for well #HO-17-0379 at 3255 Roscommon Drive 

Dear Mr. Minevich, 

The Health Department received results from testing for sodium, chloride, and total 
dissolved solids (TDS) from the replacement well #HO-17-0379 at 3255 Roscommon Drive. 

Elevated sodium levels in drinking water could affect individuals on low-salt diets. 
The action level for sodium is 20 milligrams per liter (mg/L); sodium from the well 
measured 10.97 mg/L. 

Chloride and TDS are both considered secondary contaminants, meaning high 
concentrations can affect taste, color, odor, or corrosive properties of water but present no 
risk to health. The secondary maximum contaminant level for chloride is 250 mg/L; 
chloride from the well measured <10 mg/ L. The secondary maximum contaminant level 
for TDS is 500 mg/L; TDS from the well measured 115 mg/ L. 

Please contact me at the number or email below with any questions regarding the 
results of water sampling. 

Cc: File 

Sincerely, 

~~- ev-.~ 
Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. 

Howard County Health Department 
Well & Septic Program 

SCollins@howardcountymd.gov 
410-313-6287 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 
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, · . , t:tov.1,ai:e . CeuAty Heal~h Qepa, tment 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
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· Division of Environmental Sciences 

TRACE METALS LABORATORY . 
1770 Ashland Avenue 

Baltfmoie, Mary1and 21205 
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E19002369001 
Received: 01/31/2019 I 

Metals 

- L:ABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUE~.--------,._,.- HOJC0
379

NJ 

Do not write above this line 

Please Print l 
. , Sample.ID No: /iQJCo:31°\l ite Name: _/-k~)_-____ l "°:li ___ · -_o-'--=3 ...... ~~~+-, -------' County.: -~ . 

. Sample Source: ,3Zst°: fZ..D~C0]-1 /vfO .}...;) I:),z__ 
Street Town or City 

Collector~ C~ = ( 
Name F 

Date Collected: Q_LJ~2o_f:i Tune Collected; ft.: SJ a.m. A .n.i. . hone#: J/f> ~3, C(;,ij-_J, 
/ · r.tt-<L Tp;..... 01-;;l-/'1 

Sample Preserved By: 0' Field · .. ·· ~ ·· ·· . ·, .. , ._D-:ESRL · ·. · ··. . □ WMRL · .. □ C:entral Lab· + · 

. Preservative Used: 0"' HNO3 ~-- "' .... 2"-"-___ mL pH: ::J. · 0 

' , Sample Type: ~nking Water 
~ ,. □-~.c-0-mmunity .', -. 

□. Landfill . ~urce (Raw Water~ ., . tl--'Liquid · · 
□ Solid !' 

r. ' 

Data Category , - □ Stream □ Distribution (Treated) 

Code +rtP , · [] ~on-Community · 
uYPrivate 

· □ Sediment · □ Other , ... 

Specify Program: ·□ SDWA □ NPDES" D CW.A- □ RCRA , !ii Consumer"Products . □ Other · __ _ 

-~pe of Sample Preparation: ' · □ Total Metals ·. · ·• : · 1.0- Total Metals TCLP 

Remades_: 0AmPI 0) A:c vJtOD 
.r 

· -I Element •: Lab Use -I Element . --:.. · . . .Lab-Use -I 

Antimony (Sb): Aluminum (Al) ' 
I 

Arsenic (As) Calcium (Ca) 

Barium (Ba) Cobalt (Co) 

Beryllium (Be) Copper (Cu) ;,, 

Cadmium (Cd) ... ,, Iron (Fe) , . .; 

Chromium (Cr) ~ad(Pb) 

Mercury (Hg) Magnesium (Mg) 

Nickel (Ni) l Manganese (Mn) 

,.,Selenium (Se) Molybdenum (Mo) 
✓ Sodium (Na) 51-\ S .Potassium (K) 

Thallium (Tl) Silver (Ag) 

• □· Dissolved Metals 
(field preparation required) 

Element Lab Use 

Uranium (U) ' 

Vanadium (V). 

Zinc (Zn) ,, 
, , 

.I-;, 

. 
.. 

, . 

K.1£CE VED. . 
, . --- - - -•• n;o l, lUl!I 

· Lab Supervisor: .. · -. . , Date R •norted: _:,___:_/, · I , 
. . - OWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 

· •Phone: ,(443) 681 - 4596 •Fax: (443) 681.,..450'i COMMUNITY HYGIENE PROGRAM 
DHMH 4432 (05/17) -· 

SUBMITIER'S COPY 



HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA, MD 21045 

State of Maryland 
Department of Health 

Laboratories Administration 
Division of Environmental Sciences 

TRACE METALS LABORATORY 
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director 

Certificate of Analysis 

Lab Project No: E19002369 Date Coll.: 01/30/2019 Date Received:01/31/2019 

Field ID: HOJCO379NA 
Lab No.: E19002369001 

Method Element 

EPA 200.7 Sodium 

Comments: 

Result 

10.97 

n 
[i"c'ciEDtT'iiiJ 
Certificate# 3525.02 

Submitted By: Cabahug 

Units Date Analvzed 

ppm 02/07/2019 

0 - M~-<-- ..._.,, 
Approved by: -:-t;) .-..4'..AJ>o- Approval date: 02/11/2019 _____________ 

**The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA 200. 7, EPA 200.8, EPA 245.1. Samples are tested as received. 

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this 
information in error, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction. 

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 S:\EnviroFinal-Metals.rpt 




